
411 West First Street
Duluth, Minnesota 55802City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0132R Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:2/1/2018 Public Works and Utilities

On agenda: Final action:2/12/2018 2/12/2018

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO PURCHASE ORDER 2017-00000593 TO
ELLIOTT COMPANY FOR THE PURCHASE OF AN INTEGRAL LUBRICATION SYSTEM, AN
INCREASE OF $10,712, FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $110,311.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council2/12/2018 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO PURCHASE ORDER 2017-00000593 TO ELLIOTT
COMPANY FOR THE PURCHASE OF AN INTEGRAL LUBRICATION SYSTEM, AN INCREASE OF $10,712,
FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $110,311.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to amend purchase order 2017-
00000593 to Elliot Group to add an integral lubrication system to the turbine and gear reduction set for the
steam plant, for an additional amount of $10,712, for a total amount not to exceed $110,311, payable from 540
-0920-1499-5530 (steam, steam department, steam non-operating, improvements other than buildings).

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE:  This resolution authorizes an amendment to purchase order 2017-00000593 to
add an integral lubrication system to the turbine and gear reduction set purchased from Elliott Group for the
steam plant.

Purchasing issued an Invitation for Bids for the turbine and gear reduction set on October 19, 2017, and
received three bids as listed below.  Elliott Group was the successful low bidder and purchase order 2017-
00000593 was issued to them on November 28, 2017.  The integral lubrication system is an original
equipment manufacturer (OEM) part required to lubricate the gearbox gears and bearings.  At the time the
turbine and gear set were purchased, it was unknown if existing plant equipment could be used for lubrication.
The new lubrication system has been determined to be necessary and will be purchased from the OEM in
order to keep the equipment under warranty.

Company Name Bid for Turbine and Gear Set
S T Cotter Turbine Services, Inc. $178,222.00
Elliott Group $  99,599.00
Siemens $148,418.00

City of Duluth Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

